

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5608/2021

THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113630/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 113629/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.R. Elango, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhuling K. Navadgi, AG, Karnataka
Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith W.P.(C) No. 880 of 2020 and
connected matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)