

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 3127/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in C.A. No. No. 2453/2007 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU STATE OF TAMILNADU
BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(IA No. 178579/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 177995/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 172968/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 84201/2022 -CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 84197/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 94654/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

MA 1869/2023 in C.A. No. 2453/2007 (XVII)
(IA No. 22609/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA 1871/2023 in C.A. No. 2453/2007 (XVII)
(IA No. 160889/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 160886/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2210/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 5608/2021 (XVII)
(IA No. 113630/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 113629/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

MA 93/2022 in C.A. No. 2453/2007 (XVII)
(IA No. 107109/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 914/2023 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 175663/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG, Karnataka
 Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Ravi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 21.09.2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

